OPERATING MANUAL
Gilson Economy 8in Sieve Shakers
SS-15 & SS-15D
SS-15 SS-15D
Rev: 11/13/2017
Gilson Company, Inc. Gilson Economy 8in Sieve Shaker: SS-15
[Type here] [Type here] [Type here]
This machine operates on electric current. Improper operation could result in electric shock, electrocution,

6.0 PARTS DIAGRAM:
Gilson Company, Inc. Gilson Economy 8in Sieve Shaker: SS-15
[Type here] [Type here] [Type here]
7.1 SS-15 Parts List
Item No. Part No. Description No. Req’d
MAIN SHAFT PARTS
1 RPSS-15KEY1 Main Shaft 1
2 RPSS-15KEY2 Main Shaft Bushing 2
3 RPSS-15KEY3 Main Shaft Collar 1
4 RPSS-15KEY4 Eccentric Locking Collar 1
5 RPSS-15KEY5 Eccentric Bearing 1
6 RPSS-15KEY6 Yoke Bearing Collar with Snap Ring 1
7 RPSS-15KEY7 Yoke Bushing 2
8 RPSS-15KEY8 Yoke Bushing Shoulder Bolt 2
9 RPSS-15KEY9 Eccentric 1
10 RPSS-15KEY10 Counterweight 1
11 RPSS-15KEY11-5 Main Shaft Pulley for 60Hz 1
11 RPSS-15KEY11-6 Main Shaft Pulley for 50Hz (SS-15F) 1
SIEVE CLAMPING & HOLDING PARTS
12 RPSS-15KEY12 Sieve Platform with Yoke 1
21 RPSS-15KEY21 Sieve Retainer Frame Guide Bushing 1
35 RPSS-15KEY35 Sieve Retaining Rod 2
36 RPSS-15KEY36 EZ Clamp Knob, Push Button & Spring Assembly 2
37 RPSS-15KEY37 Rubber Washer, Plastic Washer & Retaining Ring 2
40 RPSS-15KEY40 Sieve Cover Clamping Assembly 1
41 RPSS-15KEY41 Sieve Retaining Frame Hex Nut 6
42 RPSS-15KEY42 Sieve Retaining Frame Washer 8
43 RPSS-15KEY43 Sieve Retaining Frame Acorn Nut 2
44 RPSS-15KEY44 Sieve Retaining Frame 1
ELECTRIC & DRIVER PARTS
23 RPSS-15KEY23 Motor for 115V/60Hz 1
23 RPSS-15KEY23-1 Motor for 220V/50Hz 1
24 RPSS-15KEY24 Motor Pulley for 115V/60Hz 1
24 RPSS-15KEY24.5 Motor Pulley for 220V/50Hz 1
25 RPSS-15KEY25-6 Drive Belt for 115V/60Hz 1
25 RPSS-15KEY25-5 Drive Belt for 220V/50Hz 1
26 RPSS-15KEY26 Motor Mounting Bolts w/Clip Nut 4
27 RPSS-15KEY27 Rubber Feet 4
28 RPSS-15KEY28 Spring Wound Timer for SS-15 1
28D RP-TIMER-ART Digital Timer for SS-15D 1
22 RPSS-15KEY22 Outer Case with Stabilizer Bar 1
7.0 PARTS LIST:
Gilson Company, Inc. Gilson Economy 8in Sieve Shaker: SS-15
[Type here] [Type here] [Type here]
SIEVE FRAME HEIGHTS & PARTICLE TOPSIZE LIMITS